The 100 shares of Series A Super Voting Preferred Stock held by Fabio Galdi were returned to the Company in 
connection with the Exchange Agreement executed on October 1, 2017. 

Common Stock 

As of December 31, 2018, the total number of common shares that the Company is authorized to issue is seventy-five 
million (75,000,000) shares, par value $0.001 per share, of which 36,722,244 are issued and outstanding. 

Pursuant to the exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the 
“Securities Act”) provided by Regulation S or Section 4(2) of the Securities Act, the Company issued a total of